SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

aforesaid.				
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT			
Date Of Report	19/03/2018 16:17			
Date Of Accident	19/03/2018 08:55			
Exact Location Of Accident	BUKIT TIMAH ROAD NEAR FOURTH AVE			
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE			
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE			
Vehicle Registration Number	SKH4955X			
Insured/Policyholder				
Name Of Registered Owner	egistered Owner ANDREW BILLING JAMES			
Passport No/FIN	G6082273K			
Email Address	KIMBERLY.BILLING@GMAIL.COM			
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-91881104			
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-91881104			
Vehicle Particulars				
Manufacturer	BMW			
Model	X5-3.0 (A)			
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident				
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO			
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY			
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR			
Insurance Company				
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD			
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE			
Fleet Policy	NO			
Policy Number	GA221822/1			
Cover Note Number				

Driver

Name of Driver BILLING KIM MICHELLE

NRIC No G6082279X

Date Of Birth 08/10/1970

Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 09/09/2014

Driving Experience 3 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91881104

Fax Number
Contact Number

EMail Address KIMBERLY.BILLING@GMAIL.COM

Address 9 BALMORAL PARK 0402 BALMORAL HILL

Postcode 259844

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD ON COLLISION

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

SGX8501J

Vehicle Registration Number SGX850*
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour MAZDA

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver RANI

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number 90054359

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Page 2 of 17

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material factsmay allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
 - 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
 - 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I un derstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

P olicyholder's Signature

Date & Time

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 19/3/18 (45/m

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No :

exerch plan			The state of the second of the second	and the same of th	
Abn Ane					
			9		AVAT THE
			3		
		Ghu	13		n party. Names 1940 included proups represented in
			12		
		100	- 3		98 105 105 105 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
1					
POLID T Star	12 A Vollar	In			100 mm
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIE	ENT	WO 10	4		
Stopped at lights new				ah Rd	I.
ad stopped very a	osely belu	ind d	vives as	Tdia	l not
but to stop in yell	on box. h		Ae ligh	ts char	red
He traffic around my	2 Stated to		1	J 400	E my
and of break (my	1 the car in	_	1	cay lux	ched
rasord trans cya			lane 3	por on	0 610
ood I supported		10 4	th Ave	to a.C	606
	C- 1 1	plate	(FYD)) had	popped
of and There the	a det	alson	H 100	M-180	m'
rountedonce on 1	re lower	bien	1 ().	arins	front
Ne exchanged num	49615 + to	ok so	- A	8/0/8,	2
VOLE ROLL THE THE POLICY OF THE	Lamage t	MAN	Ca ()	bH-01	1110
stained any mic	rios and T	1 WIL	I was t	e mat	O LO
laur fi ary dama	2.0	Cal	or By	Son	
	0)	ľ		100 (20 (20 (20 (20 (20 (20 (20 (20 (20 (
	TO THE REAL PROPERTY AND	PORT TITLE STORE STORE AND ADMINISTRATION OF A STATE OF	The care of the ca		Childrian and Child (Childrian School School School School
??!!!?!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!	artinalasi Askalijoja kaltotekor katiga jiinda kokoo kalton koko kalton kalton kalton kalton kalton kalton kal	august Australia (Albania dalah dalah Elisa Palah da	ANTICOMIZERACION DIALESAN ASSISTANCIS SACRE VILLEBRICO MATERIA CONTRACTO	pers provide a common and a common design and a general consequence property.	NACODON COM A SOCIOLA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA MARIA MARIA PROTECTO PROPREDE POR ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA ESTA
CLARATION	The state of the s		PP		
e declare the foregoing particulars are true in	every respect.			1/	
KIC				Ve_	
cyholder's Signature Driver's Signature Uf driver i			Reporting Centre	Personnel's Signi	ature
Date & Tir	s not the policyholder) ne: 19/3/15		Name: NRIC/FIN No.:		
	15 45 RM				



Letter of authorisation for SKH4955X Billing, Andrew to: braddell_cr@sparkcarcare.com 19/03/2018 04:21 PM Cc:

"kimberly.billing@gmail.com"

Hide Details

From: "Billing, Andrew" <abilling@westpac.com.au>

To: "braddell_cr@sparkcarcare.com" <braddell_cr@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc: "kimberly.billing@gmail.com" <kimberly.billing@gmail.com>

1 Attachment



image001.png

To whom it may concern,

I, Andrew James Billing NRIC G6082273K, authorise Kim Billing G6082279X to lodge this report on my behalf.

Kind regards, Andrew

Andrew Billing | Executive Director - Head of Corporate Sales Asia | Financial Markets Westpac Institutional Bank | 12 Marina View #27-01, Asia Square Tower 2, Singapore 018961 T +65 63093866 | F +65 65326781 | M +65 98288901 | E abilling@westpac.com.au



This communication is from a Westpac Sales and/or Trading desk. It contains general commentary only, is not an independent research report and does not constitute investment advice, an offer, a solicitation of an offer, or an inducement to subscribe for, purchase or sell any financial instrument or to enter a legally binding contract. We recommend that you seek your own independent legal or financial advice before proceeding with any investment decision. Although we have made every effort to ensure the information is free from error, none of Westpac or its related entities warrants the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the information. The information is subject to change without notice and none of Westpac or its related entities is under any obligation to update the information or correct any inaccuracy which may become apparent at a later date. Past performance is not a reliable indicator of future performance. The forecasts given in this material are predictive in character. Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure that the assumptions on which the forecasts are based are reasonable, the forecasts may be affected by incorrect assumptions or by known or unknown risks and uncertainties. The ultimate outcomes may differ substantially from these forecasts.

 $file: ///C: /Users/depdof 01/App Data/Local/Temp/notes 5524D1/\sim web 0745. htm$

19/03/2018

Sketch Plan Pg. 4

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE FIN G6082279X





Name BILLING KIM MICHELLE

Date of Birth Sec. 08-10-1970 F
Nationality
NEW ZEALANDER





FA1326366

DEPENDANT'S PASS Immigration Regulations



FIN G6082279X

Date of Issue D: 19-05-2015 1

E TO SURRENDER THIS CARD WHEN IT IS CANCEL AND DO NAS ANTON

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive 09 Sep 2014 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg

NP 428A

Licence No: G6032279X



redefining / insurance



AXA Insurance Pic Ltd

1800 890 4989 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International)

(65) 6880 4748

M sustamensare Vale.com.ag

www.axa.com.sg

ertificate of Insurance

account number 04154

and solved the state of the complete and the open and the constance the observated and the contral of the state of the solved the contral open and the solved the so

olicy details

Heyholder name

BILLING ANDREW JAMES

Certificate number

GA221822 / 1

401 HO WATE Comprehensive Essential

Chassis number frainte moniten

V/94FE42626LK9889C 04789880N52830AF

D applicable Hicle registration number.

SKH4955X

rios of Insurance

here 12/06/2017 to 11/06/2018 (both dates havinged)

гапсе Іола сотралу 83

ersons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

: The Policyhelder

carry person who is arrest on the Policyholder's order or with their permission

under that the person throng is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other less or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so cristics and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that helial fresh crising the Motor Venucle.

imitation as to use*

e only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's husiness.

e policy does not cover-use to have or repard, racing, pace-making, reliability trist, social testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection. . A may those or fursiness or use for any magaze in connection with motor trade; or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, it is in or otherwise, is in or our esset trace, sucret, rend, course or ar wither reads by whatever name called that are typically used for racing, pace anthing or such similar purposes.

er normal indicentials on an in Excusion of the Math Spheres (Indulgant Topis and Contemptation) with Chapter 1897 and 1827 and 95 of the Rout Chapter 181, 4 387 through and was to be while the tentos to be before the partings.

2233

Resid Ovar Damage Excess

Windstreen Lauris

\$60,600,00° SGD 100.00

Additional Cocess is applicable as follows:

- 1. \$\$500 for uppercent Authorized Driver
- 2. \$5500 for dertered Young and his yesterced to her
- 5, 555,000 for undeclared foung and lacagorisms of Orixors. This additional excess is reduced to \$52,500 if You have chosen AXA Premisin

dditional clauses & endorsements to your policy

26 homely certify teat the policy to which this Certificate relates it issued in accurtance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Thad Party Risks and musers when Act, it hander 18th and Part IV of the Read Transport Act, 1987 (Malagna).

A Insurance Pto Ltd



thorised signature

aportant note

expected are named that on the sale at a cust a cust a cust a cust a cust of they must emboride the Confession of Institutes and the Policy is the decimated complaint that Confession of must a title acoustiss or destinging a actionary destination to the effect must be shall because the country with time abbitation is a 4 effects when the charge because in the process of the process of the country and the country with the country and the to But's and Commission Ad Cop. 1894

Sketch Plan Pg. 6

		* *	
	D	eta:	19/03/2018
	7	o: O	wher of Vehide Number: SKH 4955X
			ollowing has been advised to you viz your workshop, 066 through
	r)	ienes	e tick the applicable box if you had been advice on the content as seen below:
•	۲.	1473	
,	(\ ;	You had been advised by the workshop that it the event that you wish to daim against your own policy, there is a Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the daim must be made within the supulated timetrame from the day of occurrence.
	()	You had been advised by the workshop on the liability and ments of the case accordingly.
	()	You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of claim that you will be making due to this accident.
	{)	There will be delay to your vehicle repair due to the unavailability of spare parts locally an there is no other option except to indent it from overseas.
	()	The Estimation waiting time for the spare parts to arrive is : The estimated arrival time does not include the repair period.
	{)	You will be driving the vehicle out despite being advised by the workshop mecha- personnal that the vehicle may not be road worthy.
	()	For vehicles below Three (3) years old, your insurance company will use only genuine on parts to repair your vehicle.
			For vehicles above Three (3) years old, your insurance company will be carrying out rusing any combination of genuine original parts and/or original equipment manufa (OEM) parts.
,	. ()	You had been advised by the workshop of the Twelve (12) months warranty for <u>Own (</u> repairs on workmanship related to the accident.
	-{	} ·	For vahicles below Five (5) years old, you had been advised by the workshop to chack local distributor on your warranty status.
	()	Others
	Sig	ried M	and acknowledge by:
	N=	me a	and signature of policyholder/ authorised driver
	Mar	ne a	nd signature of workshop personnel including company stamp
			1
